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L. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - CLUB LICENSE - FALSE STATEMENT 
IN APPLICATION - AIDING AND ABETTING NON-LICENSEE TO 
EXERCISE PRIVILEGES OF CLUB LICENSE ·--FAILURE TO NOTIFY.,OF 
CHANGE. OF FACTS IN VIOLATION O:F R. S. 33 ·:1-34 - SALE TO . 
NON-MEMBERS - PRIOR RECORD - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 40 DAYS~ 

.In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

· MORGANVILLE INDEPENDENT CLUB 
·Northerly side Texas Rd~~ East 

of Intersection with Road to 
Morganville 

Marlboro ~ownship 
PO R.D. l',, Matawan.I' No J., 

) 

) 

. ) 

) 

) 
Holder of Club License CB-1, issued 
by'the"Township·Committee of Marlboro ) 
Township'9 · · 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

------------------~--------------~----) Stout and 0 1Hagan, Esqs., by Sidney Hertz~ Esq~,. Attorneys 
for Defendant-licenseeo 

William F. Wood, Esq~, appearing for Division of AlcoholiG 
Beverage Control. 

BY THE DIR.ECTOR : 

The.Hearer has filed the _following Report herein: 

"The following charges were preferred against the· 
defendant herein: 

11. In your application dated June 6, 1956, filed 
with the Marlboro Township Committee~ upon which you 
obtained .your current club license, you falsely stated 
"No" in answer to Q,uestion 29, which asks: "Has any · 
individual, ~oe other than the applicant, any interest, 
d1rect·1y or indirectly, 1n the license applied for or in 
the business to be conducted under said license?", whereaa 
in truth and fact·Henry Laing had such interest in that , 
he was the real and beneficial owner of the licensed.busi­
ness; said false statement being in violation ·or Ro SID 
33 :1-25. 

12. From abo"t1t July 1 9 1952 until the present time, 
you knowingly aided and abetted Henry laing to exercise, 
contrary to R. s. 33;1-26, the rights and privileges of 
your successive club licenses; thereby yourself violating. 
R •. S o 33 : 1-52 • 

1·3. In your aforesaid application, you falsely stated 
"No" in answer to Question 30, which asks: "Have you agreed 
to pay fby way of rent, salary or otherwise) to any 
employee, or other person, any portion or percentage of 
the gross or net profits or income derived from· the busi­
ness to be conducted under the license applied for? 0 , 

whereas· in truth and_/ fact you had agreed. to pay Henry 
Laing all of the income from the business; said false 
statemen~·being in violation of R. s. 33:1-25u 
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·• ~:.,r .. !ff· your. afbr.e:s.:a:id" a-pp.licatio.n.;;. you, fills el¥:'·~. 
s:ta~ted> "No~0 in.-ansl'fer· to:::.'Q.ue:s:.t:ion 36.,. whi·ch as~ks: 'Did 
the"_c o»lub:c e:Ve:;r_ hold:.:: an. a:lc:oho:ll:c beverage" lice·nse whi'ch 
was: . acurr:ende'1'ed.;_, s·.us:pencle:ci.:,. . re~vo·ked.~ or» cance;lled .? "~: · 
whe·reas,;- µi.· tnti·th: and"' fac;:t_: your.;· 1955~56:· licens.e: for ..itne 
a·bove;~: p~emises~:- was:·;~ s:usp.ended::. by,?- the.: ManI.bor.o,:--Township 
c1:omm1t:t:e·e'.: for" ten .day;s .. ,~- ef:fe'c:td:ve: July~ 18,: 1955-, f.or· · 
sale-: ·J>f~- a,lc:oho lip-.,: be:ve::-rag.~:s" t'b.:. persons::. who .. : we:re not 
bona·,:: fid:e~:'. members:; o.r:··: bon&i: f·ide::· gµe:s.ts,; o.f. any:: membe.'r 0 f 
Y·?:ur,·:, c~lu?:-;.:··sa:~d-: fals.e_;-. s.tatement: .. be.-ing, in vi:o.1ation br 
R S 3 .. Q ·• 1.--25 .. ~. ·.. : •··I:. .. «.J~· :• .. ;_. .: .• ;.'•-

. ' 

. '5~::. __ ·y:o~u:.:f.ai:le.d:,. t.o:; f.d.lek w-:1th .. the:. Marlb-or.o·~·Township.· 
Comnult't'ee;:-;, ~:-w·ithirL ten~ dB.¥iS:~ aft·eJ:~: the-.. o.c.currence thereof, 
w-ritt'en.: no,t:ic·e: of· change.a~-: iri\. facts~: set. forth in answer to 
Que·s~t·1ons-:~ llJ and~-. 15.· of your."' af:oresaid .. application, such . 

.. . . change:S:\· b.e.tng.· th~t,-.. on or-. a·bo:ut·. De·cembe·r · 81 1956. William ·' 
.·. · Collins·; (w~p WGis- li'a:ted .. :Jn·-. a~swe.-r .... to· Ques.tion-. 14 as your 
· · .· pre,s-:ide·rit ). die:d>and:. on.:-.:or· .. a:bout::" January' 12:., .. 1957 Charles 

. Thernt:on<wae,· .. e·lect'.ed. yp'u.r, .. new-. pr.es.·ide.nt-- and: on or about 
·. Fe,b-rua~y,\ 2::,. 195T se:ve.ra1;.: othe:r.;· pe·rs:·ons.:. not. previously · 
lis.t·ed .. , irl'. answe.r;, t.o ·: Ques.t.:ion 14: a_s· of.i':io·ers.,, or-~ ... 1n ans.wer 
to.· Ques·-t"io:Q;_ lfi- as:. memhe:r.s·· o:r~:·-your gQvecrning:~ bo_dy. were . 

. · .e:le.ct·.etL t·o: .. s .. µch:' pos'.itions!~; ... yo.:ur' failu.re~ to. f:tle such 
.. ··, no:t~:tce:~:·oe;tngE:. fu::-v-b:rla:t:i'on~: or.: ff•, s .. -~ .. 33.,:1,~34,~.. · 

. 1 6~.. Orr Friday) :D.ee:embe::r:·:· 28:,,. 1956.~. y_ou, sold, served-. 
· and} de:l'l:ve:t!e:dL and~ a~llowed.1. pe,rmitte.d. and .. suffered- the · . 

, s'.ale;), s:er.v-ice: .. and'.: de_:l:i'\rer.y/-o;f·' alc·oholi.c.·: b.eve·rages" to per- '. 
· · ·s.orl:Bfr no:t.~: b:ona;.: fide.7 memb.e;r.SY· oe yo:ur..'· c.Tub: or bona fid.e g1.leS\ts 
o.r~· S':Ue:h:.menibe.r_;,. in.<, vto:la:t::i:on.: of:.· Rule: 8: of·" S.tate· Regulation 
NO:•. 7.:~ ,t:;· 

. "Defi3ndant·_ pleaded .. not~- gui1ty to Charges .. l:, .. 2,. 3 :l!n(i. 
6\ and: .. p.leaqie:d~- !!Q!!.~ vult .. > to~ _Charges.:. 4 and. 5.. Charge-. 6 ·alleging 
eale::~ t.o_,_ nsn-:':".'tnembe:rs:: and to. pe~rs:o.ns:. no.t. bona.- fide· guests -of 
·members~:~ o.f;'_' de.f'e;ndant clilb:·:·w,1:::1~1L r.ecet:ve-.- f.irs-~t~ cons·ideration. 

. . ..... -r· . t\. . 

"An~s.ABct agent-. t;estifl~ed.2< that he-- and. ano:ther. agent , 
_ ente·re.d: ... de::f',.e,ndant}s.' .. licens;_ed!~ pr.emis:es: _o:n· the: eve:ning of · .·· ~~o::b~~~~" ;,;~;6~~~~~~a~'.tH:~,~~i:~gt~~r~1i{~!,ra~=~~)red . 

. orde.~ed;, .. two1· bot'.t::le:S:: of·· bee:r·" from:» Laing_~ but·· before-. the beer was.· 
s.e·r.vecL t~o:·,_ him·~~ la·ing~:·ihq\1.j;re.~ whethe:r .. - he-· was·, a .. me,-mber -of the 
club'.;, that·:-when·· he:: told·:; hinr·tha;t::. he·; wasc7 no.t a. member·,, Laing 
·turned .. t·o: a\ man·: to~ the; lef-t:·. o.e- the:'. ag~nt.-.and. aa1a-.:. •can he 
have·< a-..~-= d·b1n·k::· on'." Y.Our· .. card::?'''·'·' and:~. whe1r. the: man. agreed, two 

· ·bottle:s·: o:f'.~ .. be .. e.-~;.~_we,re,:· f:rerved·: t~o;, the:~-. ag~nt~; tha::t: hef .. carried the 
. bottle:s~:· ·or:'. b:e'e'·:fr~ to.> the.:_. shu;rr.1e·:\ ai1Ie;y} whe,re~. hiS:: ffjllow agent . 
:Vias_- s·tand;ihg<:·anq::· hande~~ a'.: bottle~~- o.r= .b.e'.er:· to .. him:;, that there-· 

. aft'e.r hia:. fe:llow-- agent' p.ur.chaae,q;;; 5 two> sho.ts;~' o·f~ whiskey from 
Iafng:'f that;:_ a:~ shor.t. t·ime:t later···two~ oth~e.r:· ag~nts1 who. h~d 
rema.ined·- o.utS·id.9\: came·: into~. the::· pre:mises: and· ... one .. or .. · them 
.~·nqu1r.ed/:::: ff!om~~· ta:1ng-~· whet:he~r.;· thet: a:g~nt'SL wh6. had.' purchased the 

,, a:lc.oho:ij;o'.~- b'.e;-ve,rag~,S5: were:;· memb..er..s~ of/ the~: d~e;f.endant.· club; that 
Laingt a~s:s:er,t'ed:._ that the~y;-We.;r.e>;\ tha::t·~. heT and: his~- fellow agent 

·who· was::_ s:e;r,ved':';·:ih» defendant·;.' s:~ pr.emts;e'.s, ... then. made.: known their 
ide·nt:i~t·tes::'• j • -

, . 

. "Tnet a:ge:nt::. who:·- had:: ente:r,e.d~: d'e·f:e:ndant~•s premises w1 th 
h_+,s f:.ei:Iow;p ag~nt~ o!l-- De,cembe:r_,.. 28-.,, .. ~95~, co.rro borated in substance 
the· t.ers::t:imony·: 0:f':· the~ ag~.nt~ -a:fo:rement:ione:d •. He· te.s~1'f1ed that 
When he.::· p;UI!Chased~. the· ShO'.tSt o:f: WhiS'ke-y. fr.om·. Laing,., the· latter 

· -- did .. not::.;_triqu:tre~·;· as::.:. ttr nis::~ m:em:be·ns.hip_. in the· defendant club-. 
. . . ~ - - .· . . . 

[.-

{ 
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·,"Defendant produced sevenal w1 tnesses who· testified. ' · 
that they were. in the prem1.ses ·on "the night in question .. · 
One of the witnesses, Wesley Cop~, testifled that he heard ·. 
the agent.ask to be served by Laing and when the agent told·. 
Laing that he was not a member or. the club, Laing·. called h1.m· 
·(Cope·) -.ov~r· and asked whether or ;not he could get served oxf . 
his card,· and thereafter drinks Were served to· the agent·~ .. 
Several other- witnesses -1ncluding Laing corroborat·ed, iri .. ' 
substar1oe·.1 .. the t:estimony of Cope~ 'Bona fide guests•. have· 

. been .::de::f1-h¢d:-:-1n Bulleti:n 213 ,. Ite.in· :.4 {The Perth ,Amboy · .-. .. 
. Calaq_rese So.c_ial Club) as -.•persons expressly invited to th.e .. 

club by a. member and who, ·on ·arrival at the club, are not 
only spons,or~~ but personally attended by their respec.tive·. 
hosts. 1 · Se_e· Bulletin 1034, Item '.lOf; · _· . · 

"Neith~r of ·the agents wa·s a member of the .de'rendant 
club nor,·Si bona· fide· guest ·of a: memberc The~efore, the faqts 

.. not being .+I). ;.~ispute that- the· :service of alcoholic ,beverages 
was made ·~o the agents .under the --circumstances indic~ted aho.ve, 
the defend~nt is guilty of Cha:t:'ge: 6 preferred herein. · 

l· ' ' - ' . ' < ' • - " 

.' ·_ ... . - \•{ . ' . . 

. "Th~ '·evidence adduced· her.~ein pursuant to an invest'iga­
tion made by an agent -of· this Div:ision,, discloses that the . 

. (iefendant obtained a club ·license' effective July 1, 1952 arid­
after the first month •s operatioh which resulted ·in a financial 
loss,· tq.e _·officers. of the defendant club ele.cted Laing as 'busi- · 
ness manager thereof. Laing was permitted to reta1n·a11 the 

1 reoeip~s from .th~ sale of' alcoholic beverages which were to be· 
used in payment.for. said beverages and for -other necessary and 
incidental expenses .-incurred in the operation of the club. 
Laing personally paid for the renewal of the licenae.each year 
and also· paid .. for all social· permits· issued by this Division., 
Although th,ere, was a bank acc·ount·> in the name of defendant . · · 
club; it appears. to have be·en used solely for the -deposit of 
money-coil..ected from- members as~dues. Laing.had a bank account 
in his individual name from which~h~·drew checks for the payment 
of the alcoho-llc beverages and .. other miscellaneous expenses •. 

''taing.•s ·testimony regarding· the operation of the . ',· _ .. _: 
defendant -c~·lub since the acquisition of the club liquor license . 

_ confirmed":t.hat Qf the agent who had been assigned to investig~:te 
in the mat·te~~- laing further test~fied that at a meeting of ·· · 
the c_lub. ·he:l(i_. since the charges-. herein were prere·rred ·a com~ 
mittee of f.lve members was appointed to supervise the business 
pertainin.g : .. ~.o· the purchase ~nd "sale of alcoholic beverages;. --.(· 
th.at ·all 'monies _received theref'rorn were to be ·depos_1ted in an~ 
all check$ ~fop the payment or· liquor purchased· and incidental 
expenses·, r~-lat·ive .. to the ·operation· of. the licensed business_,· . 
were· to be drawn on the club bank-' acc.ount. Assuranc.e has been.~ 
given that in the future,-· prope'r books and records will be-
kept and the_ operation ·or the club will be. under proper super•: 
vision~ 

'.'r' ha-ve ·considered _the tes:timony of two members of the 
municipal governing body who are also members of the issuing 
authority berein ·and of the Township Cle.rk that the club and- ~ 
its members_ ~ve a good reputatior) in the community •. · Further­
more, I have _:::considered the testimony of a clergyman who, 
adminiate_ra to the spiritual needs of the people res id1ng in 
the mun1c1p~lity that the club has always been. properly opera: -

. ted and that. it ·serves a ·useful _purpose in the area·. 

"There· is no dispute that i;_the club actually •rarmed. 
out• its liquor franchfse. Were it not for the fact· that the ' . . . i': 



/ 
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,c l,,~b .... is ~ bopa ·r.1de ,arganiza tiop. .~,n.41.' t}la.,;_t ·the:r.~ appeared to 
'beYno;·~e,l:i;be~a·tive intent, to .. oir_c\Jlhvent .·.the ,Alcoholic Beverage 
. law, .. ~. '!i:+e·.v:oca.tion.· migh.t. w~ll.· pe ·war~9-;rrted •.. ·· ·: .,,:· ·. ·"" :·, 1

. ·: " 
. . . .. ~· ·. . . ~ ' .• ;. ... ~- ·;! 1 -~- ·-; : ..,: .. ~ . , . : . ; 

· ·-..:·:: : -'<~ .;;" :·::11.r::,·aih ".sat:t.s r:ied from''· the~ .evifi~·hce· :presented· .. here1n· that ;· 
·. ·:. tl~~-:'. d;e·f~11:d._~nt: i's guilty ·or_ cr).arges. _.1,,. 2 'and ·3 •.. ·:The~: ~guilt o,f. ' 

·.defenoJ:l.ri t;" ·on>_ Charge 6 nas . a.-1.rea.dy .·been q,e te ;rmin~d •. Def:endan t 
.· has· plead.ea·:· non. vult. to Ch~rges :4:.:: and 5~~· ··. -... ..... . -<:·.-::. __ ... ' · . · .·. , . 

: - - • , _., ' 1ne~eridant has a prior e'.dJudicafed r~~ord :· Eff~~tive 
. July~ 18,,··1955 its license was~~ s µspeµded .f9r · teh days bY" the ·· .. 

: <·_ .. loca:i issuing· authority for·_· .. sal.e-·to··.·n.oi1-:-membevs ~·of. :the club~ 

•• - - ·• :_-:·· "I~ ii.pplaarlng fr~in the;'tel3~1nfony that,'th~ illegal 
· · .· situation has. been corrected~:-:lt ... is. ·recommended .-that defend­

.-· ·ant ~s. l;19~n~~ be _sm~pended fop" a .. ·: :Pet1oci. -·or·: twenty·. days on _ 
.· QhE1:rges _l:, 2,, 3_, 4 _and ·-s.~ .. · ,:{Re.·$0.cieta ·Tripoli .Ital:tana-, Bul- ·. 
· .: le.~1n·., e~9_,. · Ite~ .. 6.) The ·m1n1m~.-~s~spe_naion: :f_or.··.sale ·by· a ·· 
· .~l~b --~.o· ·-~·on'""lp.ernl;>~:rs or ~h~s~ -~.h9·._a-r~ ... l)ot .-pona fide guest·a·: · : 

1 ·thereof· af? :a.et. forth in Charg~, .6,Jt 1~:('.fiftee.·n· days'._ (Re -orange · 
Lodge No·•·. 13'5 .! B .. P. o. Elks,,· !?\.\:lle·tin.>1127, Item 5). · _ However .. 

· be ca.use_ the de:rendai:it was e;uil_ty, \fi thin· the . past· f.:lve years qf 
··.·a similar violation ~s; that ·c.onta-1ne.d in. Char.ge 6_. .. the. fifteen­
. d~y ·suspffriaion o·rdinarily· ·11npos~d· w'ill be doµbled -(Re llth Ward 
. nemocratic ··Assoo_ia tion,,_ Bulle.t·in _813, Item. 9J.· ;'· Therefore,,· under 

the circtimstanoes herein,' I- .rec·ommend ·that. d·ef'endant •s .. ·1icens·e 
<be ~a us-pended _for· a period of f'if'ty'<d:ays • " \ . ·-. ... - ; -: •'! . . :_. . .·.: . 
. . . . ; . . ' ·. - . . . . ' . . . . ~ . 

~ • • ~ ' c • ·: ... ,{.. •• ' ~ .. ~ ~I ' ' 

· · No·- eiceptio.ns were takeri to the Hearer:•a- Report within· 
·<:<-: .. :<_,the ·-e·:ime·: 11tn'9ted by_ Rule 6.of S.tate Regulation,No.· 16., · -

' ........ ·. , . ·. ;,, ... _ ~-· '.. . . . . '. . ·. . 

.... ·.·. ... . . ·'I: have··:carefullY eXa.inirt~d .. the, t.r~naQrip .. t of~ the: tes.t1·­
., ... >nio·ny here:irLand although the. $\lB'penaion. ~eqomniended by the - ., 
··;>Hearer iri ·this .. matter appears_ :to be. _justif1~Q; by:·, the -precede'rlts ,, . 

. -there are·~m.tttgating circum~tanc_es. that. should be:taken into. 
·.cfons1derat1ort~ ·'The ·defendarit-.·co"operated to .th~( tullest extent 

. . Wi:th the-~ ABC· ·a:"gent d -uring the· Co_ura e; ~·:r-· the.: .·"front·'~ .. ipves tigai-< 

. , ~ .. >.:.t.·1on .. ~- · Uhder· the circumstanc:E!s·,;: I --s_hall: aqopt .the Hearer •s >,, i 

· · ·:,_-._,'<Report in so far as the finding :or ,.guilt or. ·th~ .. defendant. is · 
-.· ._, .. · ,_· .... :-:c.oncerhed;. but. shall' impose a sua·peneion_· of f,or.ty. days" in lieu 
. .- ·, .. ,·of the, fit~·y ·day~ recdmmended '.in, the Hearer •s Report'. 

• • • l • •. ~ • • -

···' .•• J •· •• ' 

·· · AcQoroingly, .it is, -on :.thi~,_-, ... 7t_h day· of_ November,- l95y .. 
• • • • • " • • : • • ~ • • • .. • • ' ' • f • : • • • ' : ): • • • • ' ) ~ • 

. · · OR,DERED, that Olub ·L1oen~.e :_:cB.·~1, iss:ued .:~Y- ;the. Township . 
. ·...:·committee '·o.·r "Marlboro Town~hi"p.-· tq:~_,Mo.rg·anvllle lnde,pendent ·Club,, 
.. to·r· premises' ·l)ortherly sid·e. Te.xas~ ·:Rd~'.~. :Eas.t of' ·-;I:nters'e·ation · · . 
_·_}fith Road to -·Morganville',, Mar:l..poro Towns.hip,- be -and -~he· same is 

· · · he.re·by s uspe.µded _.for forty ( 40:). days:,·_· conunenc.ing· at . 2~:00 a .m. · · · 
· .. J~crvember.: i~-_,.· 1~57 and term~na·~1ng: .. ~t .. 2 :,CO a .m., December 23, · 1927 • 

. ,.· .. 

·-·. 

· .. · 

'·. i' ·, 

- ' ~· ~· -· 

.... ·. . 

: :::· .· · ... ·. 
·. . _.. . ·~ .. , '· 

: ·:·i 

WILLIAM···HOWE DAVIS . 
. · I? ire ctor .•. 

'; .. 

·. ·. 
. - : '. ..... ~ . 

. r . - "" .. ~ 

. . ~ 

·. ·;_. . · .. 

'. ·; ' 
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. 2 ~ DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - LEWDNESS AND IMMORAL ACTIVITY 
(INDECE.NT. LANGUAGE AND CONDUCf) ... SALE TO INTOXICATED / 
PERSON· - ·LICENSE .SUS PENDED FOff 25 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA (I 

In the.· Matter of Disciplinary 
· Procee.d1Qge .ag~inst. 

ANNA MADEIRA 
T/a .'BUBBLE •s BAR 

· 238 Ma.-cJ,\rthur Avenue 
Sayrev·il-le .. N. J., 

) 

) 

) 

) 
Holder of ~lenary Retail Consump­
tion Licens.e C-46, is.sued by the 
Borough Council of the Borough qf · ) 
Sayrevi:\.le. ' , 

) 

---~--~--~------~-------~------~---

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Robert w. Wqlfe, Esq., Attorney for Defendant-licensee. 
EdwarQ. F. ·Ambrose, Esq., appearing for the Division of · 

· · Alcoholic <Beverage Control. 

BY THE ·DIRECTOR: 

Defend.ant has pleade_d non vult to· .the following charges:' 

111. On Friday,· Septembe_:r 13, 1957, you allowed 1 

permitted anO. suffered lewdness, immoral activity and 
foul, filthy and obs~ene lapgilage and conduct in and . 
upon ·YO\lr licensed premises·; in violation of Rule :5 of 
State Regulation No. 20. · 

"2. On Friday, September 13, 1957, you sold,· served 
and-delivered and allowed,. permitted and suffered' the 
sale,, serv1c·e and delivery ()f alcoholic beverages, 
directly or indirectly, to ~ person. actually.or appar­
ently intoxicated and allowf3d, permitted and suffered 
the consumption of alcoholi~ beverages by such person 
in and· upon your licensed premises; in violation of 
Rule 1 of State -Regulation No. 20." · . 

The file herein discloses that, when two ABC agents 
entered defendant's licensed premises on September 13,·1957, 
at.8:15 p.m~, there were nine maie patrons and one.female 
patron (ner_einafter identified a~ Rose) in the barroom. The 

\agents re~ort tQat Rose appeared .to be intoxicated; that her . 
· h_a.1r was . ='messed up " and that sh~ spoke in a loud,, incoherent 
manner. · Wl:le-n the agents entered,, Cora Wilczewski was tending 
bar but later, the licensee went·behind the bar and remained 
there dur+n.g the ·remainder of the investigation. The . age.?Jts 
observed the licensee serving a "Seagram •s Seven and soda to 
Rose and· hearQ. Rose and some of t;he male patrons frequently . 
using foul, filthy and obscene language. The agents 'identi­
fied themselves to the lice.nsee <:;bout 9 :15 p .m. 

Defend~nt has no prior--··record. I shall suspend 
defendant 1 s.lice~se for ten days 'on Charge 1 ·(Re Folger, Bul­
letin 1145,. · I.t~m 1.0 )- and for fifteen days on Cha-rge 2 (Re Minch1n, 
Bulletin l:l65, -Item 1), making a ·total suspension of twenty-five .. 
days. Five'day~ ~ill be remitted for the plea entered herein, 
leaving a ·net. suspension of twent,y ·days. . . 

' . 
Acpordingly, it is, on this 28th day of October# 1957, 

QRDE.RED that Plenary Retail Consurnptioh License· c.,.46, 
·1ssued by ·the Borough Council of the- Borough of Sayreville to 
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Anna Made.ira, t/a .Bubble's: ~r:,. for -pr.em.ises 238 MaeA~thur. · . 
Avenue, Sayre_ville, be and '.the· same.:. is. hereby·< suspend:e;d .f.op .;. · 
twenty -(20) d_~ys, commencing at-·.3:00-.a.m. _November .. 6,-.-.195r.:> 
and termina.ting at 3: 00 a .m ~ November. 26, . 1957 •. , .. . . . · _ 

• .' ~. 1 .: ~ 

. WiLLIAM. HOWE DAVrs'.· -~ 
·n1rector. 

·3 ~ . DISCIPLINARY. PRO.CEEDINGS· - SALE IN VIOLATION. OF':, RULE., l. OF. 
STATE REGULATION NO. 38 - PRIOI;l RECORD·. - LICENSE ·s~-~·PENDED .· 
FOR 25 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR ·PLEA •... 

·In. the Matter of Disciplinary 
. Proceedings against 

HARBOR· INN, .INC~· 
T/a HARBOR- INN, . 
720 Ashley Ave,nue 
B~ie l le, N. J • , 

Holder of Plenary Retail 
t1on: License <C,;...4-,·. issued 
Mayor and Council of the 
o.r··.·.Brielle .·, ·._. · 

.. ) I . 

·) 

Consump- ) 
by· .. the· ·. ·:· : -· 
Borougl1 ·.· ) · 

·co NC LUS IONS 
AND ORDER 

-------~~---~~~-~------~~----~~-~~)~ 
Ralph E~ Giordano, ·Esq., Attorney .. for·.·nefendant~lice:nsee:~· 
Edward'. ·F,.· Ambro·se; ·-Esq o, appearing·. for .-Di vision, of· .. ·Alcoholic. · 

· Be ve·r.age:··· Con tro 1 ~ . · · 

BY. THE"· DIRECTOR: -· 

De:fenda.nt pleaded: non · vult ·_·-to ·charge·s .. a1leg1~ ·.that 
it so.ld, · se·rved ·and·:-aelivered·.and:.allowed; ._permitted a.:nd suf­
fered· the sale, service and::"de.livery .. of.six ·cans-of .Ballantine 
bee-r. fo·r : of f;~prem'is es COilSlllllpti-ori.: ·dur.i·ng·:.,-.hour.'S prohib-ited .: by 
the: .-local ordinance and Rule · 1 :or . Sta te·::::Reg.\l,lation_,,No·: 3.8 • . 

. The,-·file herein disclos.e::t ._that two A:BC· agents -were 
at.:defendaht •s·, ·11cehsed prefo1s.es. :on:~s.ttn.day·~· ·August<·-18; :.1957 ~ 

.- at about :2: 45 a .m ~ · At about. 3 :oo.· a ~ni~ they overheard>a patron · 
. s·ay, to se·ymour .. -.-r.awrence. Caine (president: of the. 'oorpo.ra·te licen-

e ) "H La . ,_.. ' ha . · · f· . tt:1 · " AI.th ··. · h . ae ·_:· .. ey, rry, u.ow s c nces·:o .ge. -·ng·:••,···· · o,ug. __ -
unable. to' het1r.-·the balance of the.-sent·ence·,- .th.ey- h~ard·· Mr·. Caine·· . 
reply ·110 ~K. ,:·-Ray·, ·in a few minute:s·; .as .··soon as I ·ge·t '· .tnese people . 
out ·of he~e.~ · · · · · · · 

. · 'The agents· le·ft ·the premises but kept such premises 
under' o'bservati.On. · ·At about 3 :·27 ~ .m . .;-. they. obse·r.v~·~. Ray,~- - · 
carrying- a_ paper bag-_ and accomP~nied "by· anothe·r man,_. emerge . 

·. from the side- door. ·The agents, observed. that ,cans· of beer were 
in the bag, whereupon they ide:ntified .themselves and .~.took: pos-
se~s1on ·of the beer. · 

· .. The .. agents, iocal :police: office.rs: .. and··:Ray-· a~d ··his .· 
. companion.. then: wemt, into defendant·'.s. licensed _premises and the· 
·agents., ide:ntified themselves ·to Mr·., Caine .• - He·· first st.ated 
that ·he sold· the 'beer to ·Ray :at. -9 :00. p ;.m •. · the _·previous ·evening. 
When the agents called to -his attention ·.that· even ·removal of 
alcoholic beverages from licensed_ ·premises on Sundays or after 
10 :Ob: :p .m·., on ·weekdays is a vio·lation, he· acknowledged that. he 
knew such 'to ·be the fact and then. changed his. story. _and said 
that ,.he-· did. not se 11 ·the beer, maybe his ·cook sdld ··_it.··: The 
agent·s' intervi'ew'ed .the. cook;· who· told ·them that he: Ciid' ·not 
sell or give any beer to Ray •. - The cook repeated this. statement 
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in front of Caine who thereupon commented that Ray could have 
stolen. the· 'beer. When this statement was brought to Ray 'a_ 
"~ttent1pn by the agents, he then verba.lly told them, in ·the. 
presence of two police officers, t_hat Caine sold· the beer to_ ·· · 
him at about 3;20 a.m. · 

. These . .details are presented because ·counsel· for the. 
lic-erisee, in his letter urging alleged mitigating circUni- . 
stances,· has. evidently been misinformed .in that the fac_ts he 
sets forth are contrary to what actually occurred. ·· 

.The defendant has a-. previous adj\.l.dicated ·record.· 
Effective _December 11 1952,'.-its license was suspendec:l· by ·the. 
Director of this·. Dlvision for .fifteen days .for sale to minors 
(Re Harbor Inn,, Inc., Bulletin 949~ Item 9)e The m1n1m\lm. 
penalty for the ·violations herein 1s twenty days (Re Gallo & ·,. 
MacRae, Bulletin 1156,· Item 8). Because of the prior d1e- .. " 

· similar violation within the· past five years, I shall a.uepend· · 
. defendant's license for twenty-five days ·(Re Richman~ Bulletin 

1186, ·Item 10). Five days will- be remitted for the plea · · .. · . · 
~ntered herein, leaving a.net suspension or twenty days. 

Accordingly, it is" on .this I 3ls't day or Octobe:;-,~ ·1957-) '. :_ 

ORDERED t·hat·Plenary Retail Consumption L1cense,·c-~ .. -:. '. 
issued by the Mayor and c·ouncil of the Boro~gh of Briell~ t9~=. 
~arbor Inn,, Inc., t/a Harbor .Inn; for premises 720 Ashley. ·. · ,._· 
Avenue,, Brielle, be and".:the 'Bame is hereby suspended for . · 
twenty (20} days,commenc1~ at ·2:00 a.m. November 11, 1957,,·-. 
and terminating at 2::00 a .m. --December 1, 1957. · · 
/" 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS, 
Director. 

· 4.· ·DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE TO MINOR - LICENSE 
" SUSPENDED- FO~ 15 DAYS. 

. : - .. -., ;: ' 

Ih the Mabter of Disciplinary 
Proceed.1ngs ag8:~nst 

'EGG HARBOR' CITY ·wa CABIN, INC., 
59 Cincinnati· Ave. & 618 White 

Hors.e Pike 
·Egg Harbor City, N. J., 

) 

) 

) 

) 

HLoilder o
0
t.P

19
1enairy Rdetab·11thCons

0
umption ) . 

cense - ,, ssue y e ommon 

CONCLUSIONS . 
. AND ORDER. 

Council of the City of Egg Harbor City. f 
-... Mc.Afiister~&-H.unter;-Esqs:;-6.Y-Ro'bert~fi: McA111ster, Esq ... 

. Attorneys for Defendant-licensee.. . -~ 
David s. Piltzer, Esq., appearing for the Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR:· ,. 

·The Hearer has filed the following Report herein: 

"Defend.ant pleaded not ·guilty to the following charge:" 

. ·_, •on Thursday night, June 6, 1957, you sold, served 
and delivered and allowed, permitted and· suffered the. sale., 
service a·nd delivery of alcoholic beverages, directly or 
indirectly, to -a person under the age of~ twenty-one (21). 

·'·: '· 
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.Years, viz~, .Rober:t -Ae. -_--, age 18, and allowed, per-
- 'fuit't'ed and suffered the .conswnption of alcohalio 
_'b~vera.ges j)y··_s~ch person .1n.·and upon your licensed 
PI.'-e~f~e·s r·1n :violation of R~le l of State· -Regulation 
No·&:-· ·2·0-~ -e ·: . - , - · - -

_ _ _ "-Ro_b~rt. --- testified that he was born on Januacy 
17, "1939-; -that- o_ri: 'Th.ursday _evening, June 6, 1957 at the 
1nv1_tat_ion· (j'f' -Milton _Potter, a. liquor licensee, they left 
Potter Off ·11c·e,nsed premises and proceeded to defendant •a 
licensed premtse·s-; ·that -after entering,, they went to the bar 
whe~e ea_ch_ had a piiXed dr:i.nk containing Whiskey; that Potter 
recog~i_~-~-d a peraop s'eateO. at another section of -.. the bar and 
bo_th'he--and·Potte·r_ proceeded there; that Potter introduced 
hilri ... fa).--Sanl Fiattarole a;nd_-after he '(Robert) shook hands· with 
Fiattarole,' Potter ordered drinks for F1attarole1. ro·r two· of, 
his-·fri~rida-:and also handed him (Robert) a glass br whiskey-~­
an~ sel~zer·; that after drinking he and Potter left defend--. -
ant·- 9s ·-premises, went to, another licensed· -premises and then 

-returned~ to -,Po.tter 's establishment o - ·, --

-· "Milton ·- .. Potter testified that he and Robert visited 
deff:lndant 9s ;licensed premises, but denied that Robert had 
anYth:trig · to drink whi1e · there Cl 

-·· --.. '.,_"Sam ·Fiattaf,ole 'testified that he remembers Potter 
treating_hini and ~is.friends to a drink_and'also remembers. 
Robert.being there; but denies that Robert had anything to 
·drin)i( on that_ occasion., 

51Vito Iavic-oli, 'an officer and shareholder in defend--­
ant corporation, testified that he.was present on the evening 
in question but was busy in the· k'itchen and al tho-ugh he 
observed Potter and Robert enter, did not know what either 
drank~ - · 

. "Vic.tor Mueller,, a_ b·artender employed by ·defendant-,, 
testified that on June 6_, 1957 he aa.w,Robert and Potter enter 
the· premises and proceed to the end of the bar where.Potter -
ordered fol:lr drinks {three shots of whiskey _and one glass bf .. 
beer); that he (Mueller) set them 'in front of the-three men, 
and Mr~ Potter· was standing immediately behind Sam• and that 
'he (Robert) was sort of, I guess, to the side and back of 

Mr.. Potter,, like near his shoulder, standing so ltke here by 
. _the door, where the ·door is, and he was standing close -to 
Potter'; and that he (Mueller) did_ not. serve Robert •.. When 
Mueller was asked who drank the drinks· he replied,. 'Well, I 
guess Mr. Potter and· the- gentlemen did. I served the drinks. 

- I was busy. I went down the other end' and got btisy, and I 
don.•t krio\.-r- maybe- -fifteen or· ·t~ienty minutes elapsed :-- maybe 
a little longer, I'm not sure -- and I looke-d up and Mr. Potter 
was· ·gone·, he- had· le-ft· the- place$ 8 · 

''Thomas P. Dolan was called as a witness by the D1v1-
Sion for the ptirpose of rehabilitating or bolstering the 
testimony of Robert with reference to what Robert told him -) 
when he _.returned to Potter•s establishment. Although there,_-
appears to. be_ some authority for the acceptance of th-is teati- -
moriy.J -:t have not considered- same in arriving at a recommenda-
tion, 1~-th1~ matter. I am satisfied ~hat Robert related an 

' .. ; 
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a·ccurate and truth.fill account of ,,what transpired in ·the·.·· 
defendant's premises on the even~ng in question .and conclude · 
that he w~s served and permitted :to consume alcoh9lic bever ... 
·ages· on .two .occasions during the :time spent in defendant •a· .· . 
establishment •.. I. am not naive enough. to believe the ' .. test1·~ ·: · 
mony of.Potter.that.he treated dthers (some o~ whom,were.· .··.· 
strangers 1;o· hitn) t·o drinks but did not include Robert·, : .. his 
guest,who-.ac_compai:iied.him to the_ premises a.t: his (Potter's).· 
invitation. ·I am not impressed c\:t all with the- testimony of 
the bartender and Fiatta:role tha:~.: Robert had,, nothing to. drink 
on June .6; 1957. · . · f 

1 

. • • . · 

. . . ' i .· . . ,. ' 
''Under the circumstances: andi after careful considers~ 

tion of all the testimony ad.Q.uceci1.1n 'the instant case, I. 
recommend that defendant be adjudged guilty of the charg~ 
preferred herein. ·rn view.or the fact.that defendant h~s .no 

. prior adjudic~ted record, I recommend .:that .. its license be .. 
· ,suspended for 'a m1n1mum of fifteen days.; Re Show Boat a Inc.·, · 

Bulletin 1176, Item 6." , : -

. ·Written .exceptions to th~ Hearer •a Report pursuant 
to Rule 6 of' State Regulation No.ti 16, together with.written 

. argument . in s,ubstantia t,ion thereo:f ~ were filed with me by the 
·attorneys for the defendant. I have ·carefully examined the 
· e·ntire record herein,, and am satisfied that the Hearer·•a recom• 
·mendation in this matter should not be disturbed e ·. I might 
point out· th.at the transcript. of .Phe proceedings disc.loses .. 
that ·~h.arges were preferred again~t the liquor license held by 
Milton Potter and Bella Potter alleging,, among other things, 
sale, service and delivery of alc.oholic beverages ·to Robert 
on the date.in question; that a plea of non vult (equivalent 
to the e_ffect . of a ple.a of guilty, 17 Club I Inc. I 26 N. ·J. . ' 
Super. 43) was entered thereto (Milton Potter entering the·.··.· . 
. :Q.J.ea as ;a. partner); that Robert testified he was served and · ·· 
.. d~tk. beer· iri Potter •s establishment prior to going with · · 
Milton Potter to the defendant's 11cen~ed prem'is.es. Under 
the circumstances, I am not at all impressed with Popter •s· 
testimony ... The ·testimony of defepdant•s other witnesses is. 
too indefinite to carry any weight. I 'find the defe

1
ndant 

· .guilty of t):le charge preferred in this 9ase and sha/.1-l suspend· 
. its license for ·fifteen, days 11 l._; '----; · 

.. ,:! . 

i" 
LI 

. . . Accor~ingly, it is,, ~n this 28th d·ay ·or· .Octob~r;··· 1957~· .. 
i " 

ORPERED that Plenary Retail Cons\nnption Lidense :c..:.19, · 
1ssueQ. ·_by the. Common Council ot· the C1ty of Egg- Harbor City ·:. 
t~ Egg Harbor City Iog Cabin,· Inc~~, ro·r premise~ 59 Cincinnat.1 .". 
·Ave. & 618 White Horse Pike,, Egg l{arbor City,,. be arid the same.·· · 

. ~is· .hereby suspended for fifteen; p.5) d~ys,, commencing: at 3: 00 " 
.a.m. November 4,· 1957 and terminating at.3:00 a.m. November 19, 
1957 o· · -..,/ . 

/ 

WILB!AM HOWE DAVIS 
n\;rectoro 
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5 e DISCIP.LINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE TO· MINORS - LICENSE 
SUS!_lE~ED fOR 20 DAYS, LESS 5 fOR PLEA • . ' 

In the ?1a.t·te.r __ o_f Disciplinary · 
Pro~eed1,ng~ against 

NE ISON'·&·. ETHEL STOUSLAND 
. T/a THE ANCHOR 
·Route 46,, Mountain View · 
Wayne· Township · 
PO RD' l~ :Little Fallsj N. J~,-· 

) 

). 

) 

') 

.Holders o_f Plenary Retail C9.nsump- ) 
. t1on ·Licens.e. c-17' issued by t~e ' 
Township. Commit.tee· of Wa~ne Towrtsh1Pe ) 
---------~-~~-~------~-----------~-~--

.·coNCLUSlONS 
AND ORDER 

Nels.on_&·. Ethe-1 Stousland,, Defendant-licenf;rees) ·Pro: se·. 
Edward Fa·_ J\,mbrose, Esq o _, appearing for· the Di vision of 

. , .·. · · - Alc·oholic ·Beverage Control'o 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 
' ' 

Defe.rtdants have pleaded non vult to.a, charge. alleging 
. that on September 17 1 1957, ·and on divers days prior thereto 
they sold alcoholic beverages to three minors and permitted 
said minors· to consume ·alcoholic bever~ge_s· on their licensed 
premisee.· · · · 

. Actirig· upon information obtained from the Wayne_ . 
Township Po:liQe Department, ABC agents· obtained- signed., sworn· 
statements_ ·from _Robert, --- (18 years ·of age), Harry --- (18 . 
years o_f age)· and John --- · (19 years o.r age)" In. their state-
.ments the three minors say that· the,y visited defendant 1s 
premises on September 17, 195711 .and that, during the forty-five-
m-1nute. per1od they remained there,·Robert and John were each· 
s·erved one glass or wine, one. glass' of ,beer·, one glass of gin·, 
one glass of yodka and one glass of rum by Nelson Stousland,· 
and Harry was served several glass.es or beer 'by the same licen~ 
see e The three minors allege. ·that no one in the premises 
questioned'. them as to their· respective ages. - They further 
allege t_hat, they had previous.ly· been .. served alcoholic bever­
ages· on· unspecified dates ih defendants :r premises. Ne·lson ,. 
·stousland· later admitted .to ABC agents that· he had served 
alcoholic beverages on September 17,, 1957, to Robert and John 
and· Ito· another youth who· accompanied them. · 

· De.f'e:ndants have no prior record o The· minimum penalty 
for sale· to an eighteen-year-old minor is fifteen days o 

Because or ·the number,,,·of minors in.this case, I shall suspend 
defendants 1 -11oense 'for ,twenty days (Re Jim's Restaurant, Inc.,,-, 
Bulletin 1164 ,· Item 12). F~ve days will be remitted for the 
;Plea entered herein, leaving a net: suspension of fifteen days. 

Ac:cordingly, it·· is, on this 29th day of Octo~er, 1957, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-17, 
. issued by. the Township Commit.tee; of Wayne Township to Nelson & 
Ethel Stousland, t/a The Anchor, for premises on Route· 46~ · 
·Mountain View~ Wayne To'Wnship,, .be and the same is here.by sus­
pended for fifteen (15 l. days,, commencing at 3 :00 a .m. November 
4, 1957., and _terminating at 3:00 a.me November 191 1957" 

-

· - WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Director" 

') 
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.6. · DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS .,;. SALE IN VIOLATION OF RUI£· .l OF· 
.. · STATE REGULA:TION NO .. 38 - LICENSE.SUSPEND~D BOR 15 DAYS, 

. LESS . 5 .FOR PLEA. 
r; 

· In the .Ma tte:r ·of Dis ~iplinar.Y 
Prodeedings against 

• i , 

.. JOSEPH. De PAOLA. 
T/a D & D ·TAVERN 
635 Main St:ree.t 
Paterson 3_, · N·. J., 

- - . -

Holder. of· Plenary Retail Consump.-

) 

} _ 

) 

) 

) 
_tion License. C"".'179:. issued by the. 
Board. of:. Alcoholic Beverage· C~>ntroL) 
for the· City of Pate.rsono' · · · 

CONCLUSIONS 
'AND ORDER. 

~-~--~--~--~-~-----~--~-~---------~-) ' 

Joseph, DePaola, Def~ndarit-licensee,, Pro se". . 
Edward ·F· • Ambrose, -Esq.,· appearing for the .Di.vision of 

· Alcoholic Be.verage. Control. 
I 

._BY THE: DIRECTOR:· 
' ' . 

. Defendant pleaded non vult to a charge that on Sunday,,. 
September 8,· 1957 at aboutl:40 p.mo and 1:45 p.mfj), he .sold . 

·alcoholic :beverages .in original containers for off-premises .. ·.: 
co,nsumption, in violati6n of Rule 1· of State Regulation No •. -~38 •· 

. The file herein discloses that on Sund.ay, September a, · 
1957 -at about_-1:05 p.m~, an ABC agent entered defendant's · ·. 
licensed premises followed by another agent ten minutes .1.ater. 
At ··about 1:40 p·.mo ,· the first agent purchased six 12"'."0Z. cans . 
of Schae;fer beer. from the bartender for off-premises· consum.p-

. tion •. At about··l:45 p.m., the bartender sold .. the .second agent_ 
two quart bottles of Rheingold beer for home· consumption• 
Both agents .~eft the premises with their pur·chases,,. ret\irned 
to the same within a few minutes and identified themselve·s . to 
Robert Je.nken~, the bartender; who admitted" the a.f'presaid . -
violations~ ·· · · · 

.. 
. . n·erendarit has no prior adjudicated record. -I ·shall 

,.>;suspend the. defendant's ·11ce·nse for a period of· fifteen day~. · 
Five days. will be remitted for the plea entered herein, leav.1ng. 
a net suspension of ten days. Re Ocean Avenue Tavern, Inc., 
Bulletin 1187, 'I~em 6 ·~ · · -

Accordingly;. ·it 1s, on this 2ls·t. day of October, 1957,, 
. ' 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption Licens~ C-179,,-
. issued\_!>y the Board of Alcohol~~ Beverage Control for the City·. 
of Paterson to Joseph DePaola, t/a D & D Tave:rn,- for. p·remisee · 
635 Main Street, Paterson, be and the same is herieby suspended 
for ten (10) days, commencing at 3:00 a.m. October 28:, 1957 
and terminating at 3iOO a.m. Novembe~ 7~ 1957~ · 

WILLIAM HOWE .DAVIS 
.Director. 



. PAQ~ ·12 .· BULLE1.'.I'N 1199 

. '1 • . DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS ~ ·SALE AT LESS 'l'HAN PRICE LISTED IN 
MINIMUM CONSUMER RESALE PRICE LIST - PRIOR RECORD - LICENSE 
SUSPENDED FOR 15 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

In the _Mat·ter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

DOUBLE DEE WINES & LIQUORS, INC. 

) 

) 

t/a DAVE & MANEY'S PARADISE ) 
120-12·2 ·Pa·rrow Street 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Orange,, :N·.·· J." · -) 
. Holder of Plenary Retail Consump- .) 
· tion License C-27, issued by the 
Municipal. Board- of Alcoholic . · ) 
Beverage Control o~ the City of 
Orange. ) 

~Def'endant-1.icensee, by David Davis, President •. 
Davids. Piltz~r~ Esq~,·appearing for Pivision.of Alcoholic 

· Beverage Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Defendant has pleaded !!Q1! vult to a _.charge alleging 
that it sold-alcoholic beverages at.retail at less than the 
price list~d · 1n the· Minimum Consume·r Resale· Price 1.1s·t then· 
in. effect, in· violation of Rule· 5 of State Regulation No. 30 • .1. 

; ' . . 
1

. . The .fi~e herein discloses that an ABC agent entered 
.dei'enQ.ant's premises on the evening of June.26, 1957 and . 
asked David Davis (president of the corporation) for a case 
of' S·chenley Reserve Blended Whiskey in half-gallci'n sizes- for. 
a· party. Mr. Davis checked the price list and quoted the · 
proper price of $11075 for each half-gallon, with permissible 
discount of 5% for a case-lot purchase, making a total of'. · . 
$66 ~97 foxs the cas.e. However, he tol<I the. agent that he 
would give him the case for $65.00 and requested him not to· 
·tell anyone. After Mr. Davis had sold the case to the agent 
for $65 .oo;. th1.s· agent -le;ft. the premises but returned shortly 
thereafter with.other ABC agents ~nd all agents.identified 
th~m.selves. to ·Mr. Davise . 

Defendant has a prior adjudicated record. Effective 
June 6, 1955, the ·1ocal 1ssµing authority suspended its 
licens.e for ten days for· selling alcoholic beverages during 
prohibited hours, .. in violation of Rule 1 \of State Regulation 
No~ 38"' ·The minimum penalty for the violation herein is ten 
,days. Re Pellegrino, Bulletin 1167, Item 3-~ Considering ·the 
prio:r dissimilar violation within the past ·five years, I shall. 
suspend defendant_~·S'.'i license for fifteen. days. Five· days will 
be ... remitt.~d for the plea;her_ein.,, leaving a net suspension of 
ten dayso ... er .• Re- Gorcica:, Bulletin 1189,, Item 9. 

. . 

Accordingly, it is, on this 24th day ofOct-ober,, 1957, 
- . 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Conwumption ·License C-27, 
issued by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of 
the City of' Orange to Double Dee Wines & Liquors, Inc., t/a . 

- Dave & Maney •.s Paradise, for premises· 120-12·2 Parrow Street, 
Orange, be and the same is hereby suspended for ten (10) days, 
commencing at 2:00 aem. November 4, 1957, and terminating at 
2 :oo a .m·e November 14 ,. ·1957 •. j 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
:Director. 
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Bo DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE TO MINORS - LICENSE 
SUS PENDED · FOR· 15 DAYS, LESS . 5 FOR :PLEA .. . . 1

·: 

In the ~atter of Discipliriary 
Proc~edings against 

) 

I 
I. KATHRYN MARGARET LONGO 

T/a LONGO.'S MYRTLE INN · 
5 Broa.dway & ·Ma:yslanding Rd. 

) 

) ·coNCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Somers ·Point, N. J ~' · ) 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump- ) 
:tion License c-3, issued by the I 

Common Council of the City of . ) 
Somers Point.. . 
------------~---~~~~~~~----~-~-~-~) 
Kathryn Margaret Longo~ D~fenO.ant~licemtee, Pro se. 
Edward·;F. Ambrose, Esq., appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

· ' ·Beverage· Control.i 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Defendant pleaded rum_ vul't to a charge alleg1~g .·that 
she sold, s.erved and delivered alcoholic beverages to two 
minors. and permitted said minors to consume said beverages 
in and upon her licensed premises, in violation of Rul:e 1 of 
State Regula t1on No. 20. · 1 

· · · .·• 

The file he.rein discloses· that ABC agents·, acting 
on information received from the oc·ean City ·Police Departm~nt,: 

. obtained sworn,, written. statements dated Sep~e.mber 10, 1957, 
from David . __ :... (age 18) ·and Girard ~-- (age 19). where.in they 
state that they .. visited defendarit's .. licensed premises ori 
Saturday night August 31, 1957, and· early Sunday morning 
September 1, · 1957 ;· that they consumed a· number of' gla~ses of 
beer served to· them by a bartender, and by.the licensee acting 
as barmaid, and that no one on the premises inquired of them 
about their ages (II Before executing their statements the 

. minors directed the agents. to the defendant.'s licensed pram-· 
ises and po:Lnted it out as the place· where they w:ere ~erved. 
and coriswne~:L the afor.esaid· di'lriks. ·· · 

.. per·e?-idant ·has no prior adjudicated record·;. I .shall· 
suspend def~hd~nt 's license .·for -fifteen days (Re Hedge, 13ulle- · 

·tin 1176 1 It.em· 3.). · Five days 'will be· remitted for t·he plea 
entered herein,· leaviilg a net auspe'nsion of. ten· days. · · · · ./ 

· · . . : ,.A'ccprdi.ng'ly_;.· "it. is,· qn this 28th d<ay qf Octoper, 1957, 

ORDEREh .. t.hat Ple.nary Retail ,CQnsumption License :C-3, 
issued by the Common Council of th~ City of Somers Point to 
Kathryn Margaret. Longo, t/a Longo ;s Myrtle .Inn, for premises 
at 5 Broadway &Mayslanding Rd~, Somers Point, be and the .. 
same is hereby suspended for ten (10) days; commencing at· 
3:00 a.m· •. :November 4, .1957,, and terminating at 3:00 .. a •. m. 
November. 14, l.95 7. . · 

WILLIAM HOWE DA VIS 
,. Director., 
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.9• · DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS. - FAILURE TQ HAVE IN POSSES.SION 
INVOICE OR MANIFEST IN VIOLATIO~ OF RULE 3 OF STATE 
REGULATION NO ID 17 - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 10 DAYS, LESS 

. 5 FOR PLEA • ~ 

In the.Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings_against 

ABRAHAM JANOWITZ 
T/a NORTH END LIQUORS 
200 Livingston Street 

. N,o.rthva~e, N. Jo, 
.- . 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Holder of· Pl:e:nary Retail Consµmp- ) 
tion License .c-1, issued by the 
Borough Council of the Borough of .. ) 
Northvale. . . . 

., .-----~·------------ .... ~----·-·----..;.. ____ ._) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER, 

Abraham Janowitz, Defendant-licensee, Prose. 
William F. Wood,, Esq., appearing for the Division of Alcoholic .-. · 

· . Beverage Contro.1 • 

. BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Defendant has pleaded ·guilty to the following char$e: · 

"on August 7,. 1957, you delivered and transported 
alcoholic beverages in.a vehicle,without the driver 
having ·1n his possession requisite bona fide,,. authentic .. 

- a.nd. accurate delivery ·slip, inv9ice, manifest,, waybill 
or s·imilar document therefor; in violation or Rule 3 of 
State Regulation Noe 17. II . . . '. 

The· file h~rein discloses that on August 7, 1957, twQ 
ABC" agents who were in the vicinity or defendant's licensed 
premis.e~. obsefrvec;i the licensee and another man loading what 
appeared to be cases.of beer in a station w~gon. The agents 
followed the station wagon ·after defendant started to drive 
it. away from the licensed premis.es and, ·after it stopped at 
a construction project, the agents approache_d and identified 
themselves •. In the .rear of the station the agents round. three 

·full cases · (24 12-oz. cans to the case) of Rheingold beer, and 
two e1x-pack {6 12-oz. ·cans to the· pa.cl<;) cartons of Rheingold 
beero. The 'licensee admitted t.o .. the agents that he had no 
invoice or manifest covering the alcoholic beverages, and. 
stated that he had forgotten to make one outo 

. . ·Defendant has no prior record. I shall suspend his 
license for ·ten days (Re Bodnar,, Bulletin 1032,, Item 8). Five 
days will be.remitted for the.plea entered herein, leaVing a 
net s~pension of five days. -

· ....... 

According_ly, it,~ is, on this .30th day of October, 1957 1 :·; · 

ORDERED that Plenary Reta11-consumption License C-1, 
· issued by the Borough Council of the Borough of ·Northvale to 

Abraham Janowitz,, t7a North· End.Liquors, for premises 200. 
· Livingston Street, Northvale, be and the same is hereby sus- . 

pended' for five (5) days, comrn~,ncing at 2 :00 a. m. November 11,, 
.1957 and terminating at 2 :00 a ~in. November 16_, 1957. · · . 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Director. 
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.-·. lOo · DISCIPLINARY .PROCEEDINGS· - SALE TO MINOR - LEWDNESS AND 
IMMORAL ACTIVITY (INDECENT STATUETTE) -· LICENSE SUSPENDED 
FOR 20 .DAYS 1 . LESS 5 FOR PLEA~ . 

ln the: Matter of Disciplinary ;··:· 
.Proceedings against 

RICHARD LUCIANO, JOHN Jo LUCIANO & 
CAMILLO-PELOSO 

T/a ·WCIANO 18 . . .·. · . 
Route 46, ·lot 6, block 122 · 

. Lodi, N • J • , 

) 

) 

) 

. ) 

) 
.·Holders of Plettar·y Retail Consump-_ 
·tionL1cense C-28, issued by_the.Mayor ) 

· . and Council or the Borough or Lodi~ · . 

·co.NCLUSIONS .. 
·AND ORDER 

:----------------------------------------) 
····Richard Luoiano; John J. Luciano & Camillo ·Pelgso, Defendant-

·. . . . . . . licensees I by John J e Luciano~ Partner$ 
··.Edward, F. Ambrose, Esq., appearing for Di vision o,f Alcoholic 

. Beverage 9~ntro lo 
.. ·;.· 

: . ':BY: -THE DIRECTOR: ' 
. . ' : . 

~ .. 

. Defendants have ·pleaded ·!!Q!!. ·vult ·to .the following charges: 

"l;. . On September 21, 1957, you sold, served a~d 
del.ivered and allowe_4, permitted and suffe~ed the sale, 
-service and delivery-of ,alcoholic beverages, directly or 
indirectly, to a person under the age of twenty-one (21) 
years,, viz.·, Raymond ---, age 20, and allowed, permitted· 
and suffered the consumption of alcoholic beverages by 
such person in and upon your licensed premises; in viola;.; ·. 
tion of Rule 1 of State Regulation No'- 20. 

_"2. On August 23, September 14 and 21, 1957, and on 
divers other-days, you allowed, permitted and suffered in . 

·and upon your licensed premises and. had .. in your possession._· 
matter containing an obscene, indecent, filthy, lewd,· 

. lasciviqus and disgusting representation, viz., a 'clown 1 

.doll, approximat~ly 24" in height, so altered as to make 
it obscene, indecent,, filthy, lewd,, lascivious and dis- .. 

·. gusting; in .violation of Rule 17 of State Regulation 
·'No· 20" ·.• . . . 

The file herein discloses that two ABC agents v~sited 
the defendants' licensed premises on August 23, September 14 

·and··September 21, 1957. At,·about 10:00 p.m. on their first 
visit.and about 12:30a.m. on their· second .visit the agents 

~ observed Camillo Peloso (one of. the licensees} display. to · 
·patrons (male and· female) .seated at the bar the clown ,doll 

· which is referred to in Charge 2. · The agents left the premises 
·on both occasions without.identifying themselves. On September 

· 21,. 1957, at about 12:05 a.m., the agents made their third and 
final tr"ip to the' premises w At about 1 :30 a om. they observed 
Nellie Kopo, a waitress,, serve a mixed drink of alcoholic bever­
ages to Raymond --- . (age 20). At about 2·:00 aom• Raymond, after 
oonsun:i1ng said drink, approached the bar where Peloso,· acting 
as bartender, served him a similar drink and accepted seventy 

.cents in payment thereof. Upon learning that Raymond was twenty 
years -old, the agents identified themselves to Peloso, informed 
him of this· fact and seized the clown doll from the back bar. · 
Raymond an~, Nellie Kopo each gave a sworn, written statement 
dated Sept.ember 21, 19?,7. · 
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.-. Raymond ·states - that on s·e:ptembe.r 21,, 1957 he was on 
the .:r1-cen·s-ed premises; that he· consumed: three drinks· o-f alco-
holic beverages (two_ served by Mrs. Ne-'llie Kopo and one b-~,.-. -
Peloso) and that ne.ither Mrs. Kopo ·nor Mr. Peloso questioned 
him abo~t his age. Mre. Kopo states she was employed. as a: 
waitress by the licensees; that -~m -the.· night in question spe 
served .two tj;rinks -of alcoholic b_everages to Raymond and made 
no 1nq':1iry- of him about his age. · · -

- ·n.erendants have no prior adjudicated record., : I s-i1'a11 
suspend -their.- license for a period o,f ten days o-n Charge _i · 
.(Re Country Manor, Inc .• , Bulletin 11911 'Item 8} and for· an 
additional. ten days on Charge 2 (Re Rozzi & Carpentier, -Bulle­
.tin 1153, It~m 2:),, making a total suspens·1on of twenty days. 
Five days will be re_mitted for- the plea_-entered h~rein,. 4 

leavipg a_net suspension of fifteen days.. -

._Acc,0.rdingly,- it 1s,,·on-th1s_6th day of November, -1957, 

ORDERED that Plenary Reta:Ll Consumption License C-28, 
issued by" the Mayor--and C.oµnc11 of the Borough of Lodi to 
Richard Luciano, -John J. Luciano & Camillo Peloso.,, t/a 
Luciano 1s ,- for -premises on Route 46; lot ·6, block 122, Lodi, 
be and the same is ,._hereby suspended for fifteen {15) days, 
commencing at 3:00 a.m. November ·12,. 1957, and tt?rminating at. 
3 :·oo a .mo· November 27, 1957. - -

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
- Director. 

- - -

11. STATE. -LIC-ENSES --NEW A.PPLICATION FILED. 

Murray M. Radler 
60 Park Place, Room 813 
Newark, N .-_ J .. 

Application filed December 9,,. 195·7 for place-to-place 
transfer of Plenary Whole-sale Lic·ense W-44 from 786 Broad 
Str~~t,:noom·710, Newark, .N. J. 

'.-


